VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2018 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB5001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Administration » Item 70 Compensation Board

Item 70 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2017	Second Year - FY2018
Financial Assistance for Confinement of Inmates in Local and Regional Facilities (35600)	\$60,609,993	\$61,348,245
Financial Assistance for Local Jail Per Diem (35601)	\$25,857,183	\$26,174,631
Financial Assistance for Regional Jail Per Diem (35604)	\$34,752,810	\$35,173,614
Fund Sources:		
General	\$60,609,993	\$61,348,245